
Grace Christian University  -vs- Alice Lloyd (KY) 
3/13/2026 at Hunter Wright Stadiu

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Curell (1)
Loss: Trenton Williams (1)
HBP: Curell, Austyn Collins
PB: Wyatt Hobgood (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Grace Christian University 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 4 0
Alice Lloyd (KY) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2

Grace Christian University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wallington c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Westphal 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kleidon 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mutschler dh 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
Lerma lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Edmonson rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anderson 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Pavlacka cf 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
Whiting ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Curell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 4 3 5 4 8

HR: Mutschler (2)
SB: Westphal (1); Anderson (1); Pavlacka (1); Whiting (2)
HBP: Mutschler (1)

Alice Lloyd (KY) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Johnson cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Diego Rodriguez 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
John Lopez dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kyle Compton 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Aaron Rothballer 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    KJ Wood pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Ayers 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jayden Huff lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Grover Maynard rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wyatt Hobgood c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colton Lovelace ss 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Trenton Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austyn Collins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Niklas Kidd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 2 5 5

SB: Diego Rodriguez (1); Grover Maynard (1)
HBP: Grover Maynard (1)
PO: John Lopez (1)
E: Diego Rodriguez (1); Trenton Williams (1)

Grace Christian University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Curell (W, 1) 7.0 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 24 27 12 3 93
Totals 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 24 27 12 3 93

Alice Lloyd (KY) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trenton Williams (L, 1) 5.2 4 3 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 22 26 9 4 –
Austyn Collins 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 2 1 –
Niklas Kidd 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Totals 4 3 2 5 4 1 0 1 0 26 32 12 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Grace Christian University - Top of 1st GRA ALI
Wallington  popped out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Westphal  grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Kleidon  grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Alice Lloyd (KY) - Bottom of 1st GRA ALI
Kyle Johnson flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Diego Rodriguez grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
John Lopez flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Grace Christian University - Top of 2nd GRA ALI
Mutschler  homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Lerma  grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Edmonson  struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Anderson  walked (0-0). 1 0
Anderson  advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Pavlacka  lined out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Alice Lloyd (KY) - Bottom of 2nd GRA ALI
Kyle Compton struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Aaron Rothballer flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Jayden Huff fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 0

Grace Christian University - Top of 3rd GRA ALI
Whiting  singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Wallington  struck out swinging (0-0); Whiting  advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Westphal  walked (0-0). 1 0
Kleidon  lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Westphal  stole second; Whiting  stole third. 1 0
Mutschler  walked (0-0). 1 0
Lerma  reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mutschler  advanced to second; Westphal  out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 0

Alice Lloyd (KY) - Bottom of 3rd GRA ALI
Grover Maynard flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Wyatt Hobgood lined out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Colton Lovelace walked (0-0). 1 0
Kyle Johnson flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Grace Christian University - Top of 4th GRA ALI
Edmonson  flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Anderson  flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Pavlacka  walked (0-0). 1 0
Pavlacka  stole second. 1 0
Pavlacka  advanced to third on an error by p. 1 0
Whiting  lined out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Alice Lloyd (KY) - Bottom of 4th GRA ALI
Diego Rodriguez singled to left field (0-0). 1 0
John Lopez flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0



Diego Rodriguez stole second. 1 0
Kyle Compton singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Diego Rodriguez scored. 1 1
Kyle Compton advanced to second on the throw. 1 1
Aaron Rothballer flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Jayden Huff struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grace Christian University - Top of 5th GRA ALI
Wallington  popped up to ss (0-0). 1 1
Westphal  lined out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Kleidon  struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1

Alice Lloyd (KY) - Bottom of 5th GRA ALI
Grover Maynard hit by pitch (0-0). 1 1
Grover Maynard stole second. 1 1
Wyatt Hobgood struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1
Colton Lovelace walked (0-0). 1 1
Kyle Johnson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Colton Lovelace advanced to second; Grover Maynard out
at third 3b unassisted. 1 1
Diego Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kyle Johnson advanced to second; Colton Lovelace out
at third 3b unassisted. 1 1

Grace Christian University - Top of 6th GRA ALI
Mutschler  homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 2 1
Lerma  struck out swinging (0-0). 2 1
Edmonson  lined out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Anderson  singled to right field (0-0). 2 1
Anderson  stole second. 2 1
Pavlacka  reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Anderson  scored, unearned. 3 1
Austyn Collins to p for Trenton Williams. 3 1
Whiting  lined out to ss (0-0). 3 1

Alice Lloyd (KY) - Bottom of 6th GRA ALI
John Lopez singled to center field (0-0). 3 1
Kyle Compton flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Aaron Rothballer singled to left field (0-0); John Lopez advanced to second. 3 1
KJ Wood pinch ran for Aaron Rothballer. 3 1
John Lopez out at second p to ss, picked off. 3 1
Jayden Huff struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1

Grace Christian University - Top of 7th GRA ALI
Jacob Ayers to 1b for KJ Wood. 3 1
Wallington  popped up to c (0-0). 3 1
Westphal  grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Kleidon  walked (0-0). 3 1
Mutschler  hit by pitch (0-0); Kleidon  advanced to second. 3 1
Niklas Kidd to p for Austyn Collins. 3 1
Lerma  lined out to cf (0-0). 3 1

Alice Lloyd (KY) - Bottom of 7th GRA ALI
Grover Maynard struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1
Wyatt Hobgood flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Colton Lovelace flied out to lf (0-0). 3 1


